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Commissions signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the

County of Kent.
West Kent Regiment of Militia.

Ensign Henry Johnson to be Lieutenant. Dated
30th April 1831.

——— Netterville, Gent, to be Ensign, vice John-
son, promoted. Dated 30th April 1831.

East Kent Regiment of Militia.
Charles Brooke Toker, Gent, to be Ensign. Dated

30th April 1831.

West Kent Regiment of Yeomanry Cavalry.
Lieutenant Aretas Akers to be Captain, vice the

Earl of Brecknock, promoted. Dated 30th April
1831.

Cornet Edward Hussey to be Lieutenant, vice Akers,
promoted. Dated 30th April 1831.

Commissions signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Somerset.

Thomas Cridland Luxton, Esq. to be Deputy Lieu-
tenant. Dated J)th March 1831.

1st Somerset Regiment of Militia.
Henry Godfrey Marsh, Esq. to be Captain. Dated

2d'March 1831.

Commission signed by th°. Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Northumberland.

Northumberland and Newcastle Yeomanry Cavalry.
Matthew White Ridley, Esq. to be Captain, vice

Charles John Brandling, resigned. Dated 27th
April 1831,

'• 4
Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the

County of Southampton.
Fordingbridge Troop of Yeomanry Cavalry.

George Tite Brice, Gent, to be Cornet. Dated 15th
April 1831.

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS..

SUMMER CIRCUITS, 1831..
SOUTHERN CIBCUIT..

' H. R. Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner.
Kenti. at Dover, Tuesday, June 28.
Kent, at Canterbury, Wednesday, June 29.
Kent, at Maidstone, Thursday, June 30.
Berkshire, at Reading, Monday, July 4.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford and City, Wednesday, July 6.
Worcestershire, at Worcester and City, Friday,

July ..8.
Herefordshire, at Hereford and City, Monday,

July 11.
Monmouthshire, at Monmouth, Wednesday, July 13.
Gloucestershire, at Gloucester and City, Saturday,

July 16.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Tuesday, July 19.
Somersetshire, at Bristol, Wednesday, July 20.
Somersetshire, at Wells, Saturday, July 23. vi

Devonshire, at Exeter and City, Tuesday, July 26.

Cornwall, at Bodmin, Friday, July 291
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Monday, August 1.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Wednesday, August 3*_
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Friday, August 5..
Wiltshire, at Southampton, Monday, August 8,
Hampshire, at Winchester, Tuesday, August 9...
Sussex, at Horsham, Thursday,. August 11..

NORTHERN- CIRCUIT..

T. B. Bowen, Esq. Commissioner^.
Rutlandshire, at Oakham, Monday,, June 13.
Lincolnshire, at Lincoln and City, Tuesday, June -14..
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham and Town, Thurs~

day, June 16.
Derbyshire', at Derby, Saturday, June 18-
Yorkshire, at Wakefield, Monday, June 20.
Yorkshire, at Kingston-upon-Hull, Monday, June 27*.
Yorkshire, at York and City, Tuesday,. June 28.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Friday, July 1..
Durham, at Durham, Saturday, July 2..
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne and Town,,

Tuesday, July 5.
Cumberland, at Carlisle, Thursday, July 7.
Westmorland, at Kendal,. Saturday, July 9.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Monday, July 11.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Saturday,. July 23.
Cheshire, at Chester and City, Wednesday, July 27«-

MIDLAND CIRCUIT..

W. J. Law, Esq. Commissioner.
Hertfordshire, at Hertford, Thursday, June 30.-
Essex, at Chelmsford, Saturday, July 2.
Suffolk, at Ipswich, Monday, July 4..
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Tuesday, July 5*
Norfolk, at Nonvich and City, Thursday, July 7~
Suffolk, at Bury St. Edmunds, Saturday, July 9.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge, Monday, July M».
Cambridgeshire, at Ely^ Tuesday,. July 12..
Norfolk, at Lynn, Wednesday, July 13-
Northamptonshire,^ Peterborough,Thursday, July 14".-
Huntingdonshire, at Huntingdon, Friday, July 15.
Bedfordshire,. at Bedford, Saturday, July 16.
Northamptonshire, at Northampton,Monday, July 18..
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Tuesday, July 19.
Warwickshire, at. Coventry, Thursday, July. 21.
Warwickshire, at Birmingham, Saturday, July 23.-
Shrvpshirej. at Shrewsbury, Monday, July 25.
Staffordshire,. at Stafford, Tuesday, July 26.
Staffordshire, at Litchfield, Thursday, July 28.
Leicestershire, at Leicester, Friday, July 29. "
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury, Monday, August 1».

Whitehall, May 2, 1831'..

The King has been graciously pleased to ordain i
and declare,, that Major-Jacob Henniker, of Ash-
down-park, in the county of Sussex, Esq. a Captain,
in the Royal Navy, the younger brother of the
Right Honourable John-Minet Baron Henniker, of
Stratford-upon-Slaney, in the county of Wicklow, in.
Ireland, shall from henceforth have, hold, and enjoy./
the same title, place, pre-eminence, and precedence,,
as if his father, Major Henniker, Esq. commonly,
called the Honourable Major Henniker, second son >
of John, first Baron He^niker, had survived his.
elder brother, John Baron Henniker, and had uctu-i •


